(In thousands, except per share data) 2003 2002 2003 2002

Net income:
As reported $2,475 $ 433 $5,092 $2,936
Add: Employee stock option expense included
in reported net income, net of related income
tax effects � � � �
Less: Total employee stock option expense
determined under fair value based method for
all awards, net of related income tax effects (30) (36) (97) (119)

Pro forma $2,445 $ 397 $4,995 $2,817

Basic earnings per share:
As reported $ 0.32 $0.06 $ 0.67 $ 0.39
Pro forma $ 0.32 $0.05 $ 0.66 $ 0.37

Diluted earnings per share:
As reported $ 0.32 $0.06 $ 0.66 $ 0.39
Pro forma $ 0.31 $0.05 $ 0.65 $ 0.37

8

Edgar Filing: ATLANTIS PLASTICS INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 12

Table of Contents

Note 5. Segment Information

   Beginning with the quarter ended June 30, 2003, the Company has revised its segment disclosures to report Injection Molding and Profile
Extrusion, the two divisions previously comprising Molded Products, as separate segments. Previously reported segment information has been
restated to reflect the composition of the Company�s three operating segments: Plastic Films, Injection Molding, and Profile Extrusion.
Information related to such segments is as follows:

Nine Months Ended September 30, 2003

Plastic Injection Profile
(In thousands) Films Molding Extrusion Corporate Consolidated

Net sales $136,598 $58,888 $16,030 $ � $211,516
Operating income 7,025 3,098 2,335 � 12,458
Identifiable assets 95,507 46,745 23,117 11,787(1) 177,156
Capital expenditures 1,632 3,114 574 127 5,447
Depreciation and amortization 4,548 2,681 735 1,616 9,580

Nine Months Ended September 30, 2002

Plastic Injection Profile
(In thousands) Films Molding Extrusion Corporate Consolidated

Net sales $125,627 $46,205 $16,722 $ � $188,554
Operating income 5,145 2,665 2,610 � 10,420
Identifiable assets 96,405 42,831 21,115 $10,153(1) 170,504
Capital expenditures 2,261 2,944 721 839 6,765
Depreciation and amortization 4,592 2,510 693 1,249 9,044

(1) Corporate identifiable assets are primarily intercompany balances that eliminate when combined with other segments.

9

Edgar Filing: ATLANTIS PLASTICS INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 13

Table of Contents

Note 6. New Accounting Standards

   In May 2003, the Financial Accounting Standards Board (�FASB�) issued Statement of Financial Accounting Standards (�SFAS�) No. 150,
�Accounting for Certain Financial Instruments with Characteristics of both Liabilities and Equity� (�SFAS 150�). This statement changes the
classification of certain financial instruments from equity to a liability. The three types of financial instruments requiring the change in